Phone: 0471-2961914 0471-2351910 Fax: 0471-2351963

## State Banks' Staff Union (Kerala Circle)

(Affiliated to All India State Bank of India Staff Federation) Reg. No. 01-36-2000

<u>Circular No.15/22</u> <u>To All Unit Secretaries</u>



State Bank of India Local Head Office Poojappura Thiruvananthapuram-695 012 Date 05.01.2022

Dear Comrade.

## NATIONAL GENERAL COUNCIL TO BE HELD AT RAJAHMUNDRY(A.P.) ON 26.02.2022

We reproduce herewith the full text of Circular No.17 dated 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 issued by Com.Sanjeev K Bandlish, General Secretary, NCBE, the contents of which are self explicit.

Yours comradely,



(Philip Koshy)
General Secretary

In tune with the decision of the Central Committee in its meeting held on the 29<sup>th</sup> August 2021 at Mahabalipuram, it has been decided to conduct the National General Council of the Organisation on 26<sup>th</sup> February 2022 at Rajahmundry(A.P.). In this regard a reception committee is constituted with Com.S.Kiran Kumar Reddy-President, Com.L. Chandrasekhar-General Secretary and Com.GVSSRLN. Prasad-Dy.General Secretary of SBI Staff Union, Amaravati Circle. Further, we would like to advise that arrangements are in full swing by the reception committee for conduct of National General Council. Please note that the reception committee will be making arrangement for breakfast, lunch and dinner on 26<sup>th</sup> February 2022 to all the delegates and observers at the venue of the General Council. Please therefore, inform us immediately the total number of delegates/observers who will be attending the meeting together with their arrival dates so as to enable the reception committee to make sufficient arrangements. For the purpose of identification and not to cause inconvenience at the venue, we request all the delegates and observers to invariably wear the badges which will be provided by the reception committee.

We advise all our affiliates, if assistance is required, to directly approach the reception committee for booking accommodation to their delegates and observers. Affiliates shall remit total amount in advance to the reception committee for making lodging arrangements if any.

.....2

We furnish hereunder, for instant reference, the names of persons in charge for Hotel Rooms Booking together with their contact number(s):

Sr.No.	Name (Comrade)	<b>Contact Number</b>
1	S.Kiran Kumar Reddy-President-SBISUAC	9885280455
2	L. Chandrasekhar-General Secretary-SBISUAC	9849652496
3	GVSSRLN. Prasad-Dy. General Secretary-	9440528066
	SBISUAC	

We request all our members/units to cooperate with the Reception Committee and its volunteers for the success of National General Council of the organisation at Rajahmundry(A.P.).

Yours sincerely
Sd/(Sanjeev K Bandlish)
General Secretary

N.B. In terms of Section 5(a) of BYE-LAWS AND RULES OF NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF BANK EMPLOYEES(As amended and approved by the Triennial National General Council at its meeting held on 3<sup>rd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> October 2015 at Nashik). Delegates nominated by each Affiliate at the rate of one delegate for every block of 200 members with a minimum of two delegates and maximum of 350 delegates, as per the total membership figures as shown in the last audit of the federating unit.

STATE BANKS' STAFF UNION (KERALA CIRCLE)	ZINDABAD
ALL INDIA STATE BANK OF INDIA STAFF FEDERATION	ZINDABAD
NATIONAL CONFEDERATION OF BANK EMPLOYEES	ZINDABAD
UNITED FORUM OF BANK UNIONS	ZINDABAD
INQUILAB	ZINDABAD
T Q O L T D	Em (D1 ID1 ID